Effective 22 June 2018
EXCISE
EXTERNAL
COMPLETION MANUAL
COMPLETION OF DA 66
Effective 22 June 2018
Completion of DA 66 - External Manual
SE-REF-03-M01

2.2.10 Field B9: Details of amounts claimed as per supporting documents per allocation code
a) The applicant must insert:
i) The duty tax type code is not applicable to Excise;
ii) The revenue allocation code (refer to SE-REF-03-A01); and
iii) The amount that is claimed against each duty tax type.
b) The various total amounts claimed against the duty tax types must be added together and inserted at
the bottom of page three (3) of the DA 66. These totals must be brought forward to correspond with
the totals on page one (1) of the DA 66.
Details of amounts claimed as per supporting documents per allocation code
Duty tax type code Allocation code Amount Duty tax type code Allocation code Amount
 R   R
 R   R
 R   R
 R   R
 R   R
 R   R
 R   R
 R   R
 R  Total Customs duty
 R  Total Excise duty
 R  Total Anti-Dumping duty
 R  Total Sch 1P2B Duty
 R  Total VAT
 R  Total Other
 R  Total Amount Claimed
Effective 22 June 2018
Completion of DA 66 - External Manual
SE-REF-03-M01
Revision: 0 Page 8 of 9
2.3 Field A – For completion by Controller / Branch Manager (continue from page
one (1))
a) Field A3: Query to applicant
i) For official use -
A) The full motivation for the rejection of the claim by the Controller / Branch Manager must
be completed in this field
B) In cases where the claim is queried, the reasons for the query will be captured on the
Electronic Refund Register .
b) If the claim is re-submitted, the applicant must use the same refund jacket and lodge it with the
Controller / Branch Manager.
c) The applicant’s attention is drawn to Sections 75(14), 76(4) and 76B of the Act and item 522.03 of
Schedule 5 in regard to the prescriptive period in which claims may be lodged.
2.4 Field D – For completion by Head Office
a) Field D1: Query To Controller / Branch Manager
i) For official use.
ii) The full motivation for the rejection of the claim by the Commissioner must be completed in this
field.
b) Field D2: Approval of claim
FIELD DESCRIPTION EXPLANATION
Audited by………………………………..
Date:………………………………………
Signature…………………………………
The full names of the A/E in the B/O must print his / her name in
this field, insert the date and sign the claim that it has been
audited and that he / she is satisfied that the claim may be
approved.
Approved by:…………………………….
Date: ……………………………………..
Signature…………………………………
The name of the Operations Manager (OPS Manager) approving
the refund claim in the B/O must print his / her name in this field,
insert the date and sign the claim that it has been approved by
him / her.
3 REFERENCES
3.1 Legislation
TYPE OF REFERENCE REFERENCE
Legislation and Rules
administered by SARS: